2015-12-14 1
2015-12-14
Silicon NPN Phototransistor in SMT SIDELED®-Package
Version 1.3
SFH 325
Ordering Information
Features:
• Spectral range of sensitivity: (typ) 450 ... 1120 nm
• Package: SIDELED
• Special: High linearity
• P-LCC-2 package
• Available in groups
• The product qualification test plan is based on the guidelines of AEC-Q101-REV-C, Stress Test Qualification
for Automotive Grade Discrete Semiconductors.
Applications
• Miniature photointerrupters
• Industrial electronics
• For control and drive circuits
Type: Photocurrent Ordering Code
IPCE  [µA]
λ = 950 nm, Ee = 0.1 mW/cm2,
VCE = 5 V
SFH 325 16 ... 80 Q65110A2486
SFH 325-3 25 ... 50 Q65110A2488
SFH 325-3/4 25 ... 80 Q65110A2491
SFH 325-4 40 ... 80 Q65110A2484
Note: Binning in half groups (see page 3), packing unit = only one half group
2015-12-14 2
Version 1.3 SFH 325
Maximum Ratings (TA = 25 °C)